AMENDMENT NO. 8
TO

ORDINANCE NO, BL2017-722, AS SUBSTITUTED

Mr. President -

I move to amend Ordinance No. BL2017-722, as substituted, as follows:

1. By decreasing the appropriation in Section I, Schedule B, number 01101555 -
Contribute Second Harvest — in the amount of $1+868-/66868 $50,000, reducing the
function total from $200,000 to $+66;006 $150,000.

2. By decreasing the appropriation in Section I, Schedule B, number 01101503 -
Contribute Adventure Science Center —in the amount of $+86;860 $50,000, reducing
the function total from $200,000 to $100,;0666 $150,000.

3. By increasing the appropriation in Section I, Schedule B, department number 26 -
Juvenile Court - in the amount of $2868-868 $100,000, increasing the department
total from $12,402,800 to $12;602;800. $12,502,800. Of the $32;662;860
$12,502,800 appropriated to Juvenile Court, In Full Motion shall receive a grant of

$250;000 $150,000 from these appropriations.

INTRODL{CED BY:

A &= /S
A 7 e g =
Scott Davis

Member of Council

WITHDRAWN
June 20, 2017



